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BARBER - M24 0168832 

ORDE'R•V' 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST5' 

UPC . 

0 47700 25716 7 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST&) 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

Ill II I lllllllllllllllllllllllll Ill 
G6591627 
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BARBER· M24 0168833 

M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST~ 
BOLT ACTION CENTERFIRE RIFLE === = 
24" BARREL 7.62 NATO m =='°= 

m-~iii:iiiiiiiiiii 

1: === f'-==
~~l.0-~ 

- INSTUCTION BOOK 3518 ~ ::=:_N_~ 

DD FORM 

- -en 
b_o_~ 
-o-"' 

°O ===f'-= E::=I'-= 
a..-.....;r-~ ==--

0 

ORDER NO. 25716 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 

66591627 

0 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER. M24 M~iQ168872 



BARBER · M24 0168834 
M-24 

INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# C.:J.o5Cf I 0z.7 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS 
410 SERIALIZE SOLT HANDLE 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK 

440 PROOF 
c;·, '" •;c:~· '" 

t:;; ·:;, 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE '.} '" ,-- '" '.~.V-~-~·-~i;: 

lF; - • '· • . 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION .P i ·• 

480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION 
I'll!) 'it~f::;~~;':?';~t(_~~f.. i /I/../ I 

490 MAGNAFLUX SOLT 
- --""''""~,---->~--

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.50 LBS+/· .5 LBS I 
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DATE ltJITIAL 
l.. ~J?~t, t: Jr J 

9 -1cf-o6 r(;z_,~ 
9·-' l5·-() &, ,;f/?AV... 

9./1,'1·-ol ;;f!'!(J /)/ 

1'1-15··-o& -:0Q ,,t-t //.I 

.... Ii ,, ' 
fV/~J/-(',\,.,, w Pf\ 

~~\:, (J\)) 

9-.2()-t/,; ('f?,/J 

t/-Ji-f. {p .w 
9£;.c ~:.:3 

9 /2Y/o~ b /)Ill-

Cf }z_11)0? /)t+ 

c;/ 2~1~ /J1J-
,r 
/-,:) ).(/, f;L.q 

' 
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OP #E Q.;>fF,.£>.TLO.N.N,.~~i=-- READINGS DATE INITIAL 

560 
-- - I 2 LBS MIN I 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX 
'li;V '11;/ )?o/ 

Jc:vJ-06 :::'$ .i) 

CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I b o/ bo/ £Y '/o-S~ s-o 
H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I . C>:J-b .oa-'l .o~'l l o-J""o-6 s~ 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 9-cJ..'1·6b ·:J3ic:_ 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 
p~ c 

STUDS /1 -7'tb 'I-'. 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
q 17 . [, REAR SIGHT ASSY'S oL~ 1 'v'- -() '-._ 

M) IRON SIGHT 
oLC-ALIGNMENT 9-;<. 7 or..,. 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 

9-;L1-o!.; /i), °'-
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER J:>L 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND cPASS) FAIL 
-

650 TARGET tPASS) FAIL 'lJ··~ol I ; ' ' • nLJ 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION i I ) I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

IV ft \ 
\ 

~ MALFUNCTION CORRECTION ifc/c_ I 

660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO I ,,.. 1--a ~ f!L~ 

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
ii 1'"7.-tb 

f_·)Z 
A)HEADSPACE 

+/ •. 5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

,,,(;SF' 2.'k) :{, 7'-f r1 ! 15" 'Z ~ 0 io-s-.o<P J}f=t B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0LBS 

C) FUNCTION 

690 PACK 
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fl _7..-vb tru 
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BARBER · M24 0168836 
AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 

·INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50 LBS (plus or minus 0.50 LBS) DATE Cf- d K' ,- (\ ~ 
3.00 LBS (plus or minus 0.75 LBS) 
4.00 LBS (plus or minus 1.00 LBS) TESTER \<_ Q 

2.50 LBS 2.50 LBS AFTER 50 FINAL TEST & TO RESET 
INITIAL CYCLES 2.50 LBS 

PULL #1 d.l/.3 _, l('!i ;J,r;3 
PULL #2 ,/35' d.52 J~3 
PULL #3 :<. L{ (r, :JS(( .2~t;3 
PULL #4 !Jl/7 :) ,c;;; J.)) 

PULL #5 l...?50 2.~& J~J 
TOTAL l:J.:t I l:J. &C/ 11(,,J__ 

AVERAGE ~C(q J,~3 :J.._(l 

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 20 
INITIAL CYCLES 

PULL #1 3a3 30l 
PULL #2 Jal ~30 l\ 
PULL #3 3a~ JaS-
PULL #4 3<3l 3l J_ 

PULL #5 JG~ 5. l ( 
TOTAL /,(35: ;;,33 

AVERAGE 3.o1 Jo(o 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER 20 MAX SETTING GREATER 
INITIAL CYCLES THAN 4 LBS 

PULL #1 L/.oJ 39q 
PULL #2 lia:l L/.c~ 

I· 
PULL #3 'io~ 30( I 

PULL #4 ~.6! 3q ~ 
PULL #5 4.ot..( L[O '?{ 

TOTAL Jo.13 Jo. t l 
AVERAGE Lf_d d. L(o d.._ 

EVALUATION RECORD - M-24 TRIGGER ASSEMBLY 
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COMMENTS 

COMMENTS 

RESET TO 4 LBS FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 

L/.o 'i? 

Y, \a 

4.a3 
Llod._ 
L/.oc.f 

'20,;).l 
L{.o 5 
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BARBER · M24 0168837 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: 86591627. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 10/02/2006 23:19 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.077 
-0.033 
0.083 
0.867 
0.205 
0.306 
0.243 
0.430 
0.314 
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BARBER · M24 0168838 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6591627. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 10/02/2006 
FILE TIME: 23:19 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.112 
0.172 
0.205 
2.192 
1.909 
2.388 
0.356 
1.471 
0.888 

1 
5 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.614 
2: -0.332 
3: 0.266 
4: 0.496 
5: -0.324 
6: -0.171 
7: 0.063 
8: 0.321 
9: 0.683 

10: -1.509 

• 
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y 
0.759 
1.180 
1.112 
1. 008 

-0.114 
-0.471 
-0.729 
-0.257 
-0.477 
-0.289 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0168839 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6591627. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 10/02/2006 
FILE TIME: 23:19 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.281 
-0.082 

0.293 
2.384 
1. 987 
2.540 
0.737 
1.528 
1. 029 

0 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -1.711 
2: -1.611 
3: -0.765 
4: 0.288 
5: 0. 3 85 
6: 0.673 
7: 0. 423 
8: 0.374 
9: -0.308 

10: -0.561 

• 
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y 

0.263 
0.671 
0.775 
0.572 
0.284 

-0.123 
-0.298 
-0.913 
-0.844 
-1. 212 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER . M24 M~iQ368878 



BARBER· M24 0168840 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6591627. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 10/02/2006 
FILE TIME: 23:19 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.054 
-0.063 

0.083 
2.262 
1.451 
2.272 
0.279 
1. 378 
0.720 

3 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -1.057 
2: -0.678 
3: -0.059 
4: 0. 212 
5: 1.205 
6: 0.666 
7: 0.141 
8: 0.138 
9: -0.376 

10: -0.730 
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y 

0.283 
0.364 
0.304 
0.225 
0.497 

-0.218 
-0.263 
-0.954 
-0.570 
-0.301 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER . M24 M~iQ368879 



BARBER · M24 0168841 

SERIAL NUMBER: 86591627. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 10/02/2006 
FILE TIME: 23:19 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.251 
-0.057 

0.258 
3.564 
1. 270 
3.577 
0.463 
1. 874 
1. 040 

2 
6 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.211 
2: 0.308 
3: 1.090 
4: 0.990 
5: 1.989 
6: 1.347 
7: 0. 029 
8: -0.581 
9: -1.575 

10: -0.875 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

0.562 
0.427 
0.406 
0.139 

-0.175 
-0.708 
-0.463 
-0.437 
-0.480 

0.158 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER . M24 M~iQ~ 68880 



BARBER· M24 0168842 

SERIAL NUMBER: 86591627. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 10/02/2006 
FILE TIME: 23:19 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.187 
-0.133 
0.229 
1.574 
1. 795 
1.978 
0.093 
1.189 
0.661 

3 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# ~C 

1: -1.062 
2: -0.369 
3: -0.201 
4: 0.415 
5: -0.631 
6: -0.198 
7: -0.089 
8: 0.174 
9: 0. 512 

10: -0.418 
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y 

0.672 
0.552 
0.385 
0.366 

-0.324 
-0.226 
-0.671 
-0.438 
-0.526 
-1.123 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER. M24 M~iQ~68881 


